GFive Cultivation Announces New Events for 2020's Business Community Giveback #GFiveGives

Las Vegas—February 11, 2020 — Friday, February 28, 2020, GFive Cultivation is at it again, and this time they are supporting the local hospitality business community!

GFive Cultivation, presents The Ultimate Karaoke event the City of Las Vegas will ever experience while creating commerce for local businesses.

"We at GFIVE Cultivation want locally owned businesses to be very successful, especially the disenfranchised, minority, women, and veteran-owned businesses. Every year, our team creates fun, exciting, and unique opportunities to assist the select businesses by marketing, promoting, and enhancing their brand and outreach!" says owner Larry Smith.

The GFIVE Ultimate Karaoke Event

There are three remaining events; Friday, Feb. 28, 2020, at Cork & Thorn located at 70 W. Imperial in the beautiful Downtown Las Vegas, doors open at 9 pm.

Friday, Mar. 20, 2020, at Eclipse Luxury Theater taking place in the main lounge, located at 814 S. 3rd Street in downtown Las Vegas, doors open at 9 pm and the final event Monday, Apr. 20, 2020, at Moments & Memories Banquet Hall and Lounge, located 921 W. Owens Ste. 170, doors open at 9 pm.

"Besides the local establishments we selected, we are also supporting consulting and entertainment businesses that are working behind the scenes and executing these events. DJ Certified, Certified 101 TV and DJ Shorty 2000 are handling all audio-visual needs, and The

Sayles Group is handling the event management, and execution, public and community relations,

and business development. "We put together a dynamic team to assist our internal marketing

team! Our first GFIVE Ultimate Karaoke event took place on Jan. 31st at Classic Jewel. Over 350

attendees, yes, over 350 people financially impacted a well-deserving local, family-owned

downtown establishment. The beautiful thing about all of this, our team and I kept hearing from

attendees that they were happy to be introduced to a new downtown lounge/bar to support! "This

is what we are all about, businesses supporting one another," says Larry Smith, owner of GFive

Cultivation.

The main karaoke event, on Apr. 20th, will feature all 12 finalists competing for the

grand prize, CASH MONEY!

There are marketing opportunities for businesses also, email sydni@thesaylesgrp.com for

more details.

###

For more information, press only:

Sydni Sayles

702.491.6262

sydni@thesaylesgrp.com

Facebook: GFIVE KARAOKE COMPETITION

2